General and administrative, as reported $ 12.63 $ 36.21 $ 13.04 $ 45.80

Share-based compensation:

Cash -- -- -- (2.49)

Non-cash (1.75) (1.49) (1.40) (3.90)

Recapitalization and change in control:

Cash -- 0.02 -- (12.21)

Non-cash -- -- -- --

Acquisition and merger transaction costs:

Cash (0.09) (10.22) (0.41) (5.02)

General and administrative, as adjusted $ 10.79 $ 24.52 $ 11.23 $ 22.18

Lease operating costs, as reported $ 11.99 $ 23.32 $ 11.44 $ 21.95

Recapitalization and change in control:

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

04.05.2025 Seite 10/11

Cash -- (1.47) -- (0.72)

Lease operating costs, as adjusted $ 11.99 $ 21.85 $ 11.44 $ 21.23

Total operating costs, as reported $ 32.91 $ 66.58 $ 32.77 $ 74.93

Total adjusting items (1.84) (13.16) (1.81) (24.34)

Total operating costs, as adjusted(2) $ 31.07 $ 53.42 $ 30.96 $ 50.59

(2) Represents lease operating, workover and other expense, taxes other than income, gathering and other expense and general and administrative costs per Boe,
adjusted for items noted in reconciliation above.

HALCÓN RESOURCES CORPORATION

SELECTED ITEM REVIEW AND RECONCILIATION (Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended June 30, Six Months Ended June 30,

2013 2012 2013 2012

Unrealized loss (gain) on derivatives contracts:

Crude oil $ (28,471) $ (13,620) $ (14,827) $ (8,046)

Natural gas (6,044) 982 (2,889) 870

Interest rate -- -- -- (518)

Total mark-to-market non-cash charge (34,515) (12,638) (17,716) (7,694)

Recapitalization expenditures(1) -- 513 -- 21,980

Restructuring(2) (164) 903 507 1,007

Acquisition and merger transaction costs and other 242 3,639 2,052 3,639

Selected items, before income taxes and preferred dividend (34,437) (7,583) (15,157) 18,932

Income tax effect of selected items(3) 13,189 2,753 5,805 (6,872)

Selected items, net of tax and before preferred dividend (21,248) (4,830) (9,352) 12,060

Non-cash preferred dividend(4) -- 87,343 -- 88,445

Series A Preferred dividend 716 -- 716 --

Selected items, net of tax (20,532) 82,513 (8,636) 100,505

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders after assumed conversions, as reported(5) 37,346 (79,684) 43,811 (114,108)

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders after assumed conversions, excluding selected items $ 16,814 $ 2,829 $ 35,175 $ (13,603)

Basic net income (loss) per common share, as reported $ 0.10 $ (0.59) $ 0.12 $ (1.11)

Impact of selected items (0.05) 0.61 (0.02) 0.98

Basic net income (loss) per common share, excluding selected items $ 0.05 $ 0.02 $ 0.10 $ (0.13)

Diluted net income (loss) per common share, as reported $ 0.08 $ (0.59) $ 0.11 $ (1.11)

Impact of selected items (0.04) 0.61 (0.02) 0.98

Diluted net income (loss) per common share, excluding selected items $ 0.04 $ 0.02 $ 0.09 $ (0.13)

Cash flow from operations before changes in working capital $ 122,669 $ (253) $ 227,517 $ (5,148)

Cash components of selected items 78 5,055 2,559 18,312

Income tax effect of selected items(5) (30) (4,606) (980) (6,647)

Cash flow from operations before changes in working capital, adjusted for selected items $ 122,717 $ 196 $ 229,096 $ 6,517

Cash flow from operations before changes in working capital per diluted share $ 0.28 $ (0.00) $ 0.55 $ (0.05)

Impact of selected items 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.11

Cash flow from operations before changes in working capital per diluted share, adjusted for selected items $ 0.28 $ 0.00 $ 0.56 $ 0.06

(1) Represents costs related to the recapitalization, change in control and credit facility refinancing.

(2) Represents costs related to relocating key administrative functions to corporate headquarters.

(3) Represents tax impact using an estimated tax rate of 38.3%

(4) Represents amortization of the non-cash preferred dividend as a result of the beneficial conversion feature of convertible preferred stock.

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

04.05.2025 Seite 11/11

(5) Represents "Net income (loss) available to common stockholders after assumed conversions," which includes interest on convertible debt.